Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION
OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN
HELD ON JUNE 16, 2015, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY,
AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member, Temporary Presiding Officer
Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz	-do-
Hon. Noel A. Mora	-do-
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeñas	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Estelita U. Dayag	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Engelbert C. Caronan, Jr.	City Vice Mayor, Regular Presiding Officer
Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	-do- (on Sick Leave)
Hon. Aurora A. Ave	-do- (on Sick Leave)
Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting	-do- (on Sick Leave)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 082-2015

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FOR ONE (1) UNIT AMBULANCE FROM THE ASSETS AND SUPPLY MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF THE PHILIPPINE CHARITY SWEEPSTAKES OFFICE (PCSO) IN CONNECTION WITH THEIR AMBULANCE DONATION PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Philippine Charity Sweepstakes Office (PCSO) extends its assistance through an Ambulance Donation Program;

WHEREAS, Tuguegarao City People's General Hospital is in need of an additional unit of ambulance for immediate response in emergency cases;

WHEREAS, one requirement for the ambulance donation is a City Resolution requesting for an ambulance unit to properly process its release or transfer to the city government.

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to request for one (1) unit ambulance from the Assets and Supply Management Department of the Philippine Charity Sweepstakes Office (PCSO) under its Ambulance Donation Program.

RESOLVED FINALLY, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to Atty. Reena Yumina M. Yason, OIC-Manager, Assets and Supply Management Department of the Philippine Charity Sweepstakes Office (PCSO) for consideration and appropriate action.

On motion of all members present, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 082-2015 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

Page 1 of 2

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEH JOSEPH L EGIPTO, Ph.D.
Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

City Councilor Temporary Presiding Officer

æl